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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1041920

Solicitation Description: E-Rate Services Coordinator

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2022-06-29 13:30 SR 0433 ESR06222200000008019 1

VENDOR

VS0000038143
E-RATE SERVICES LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0433 LIB2200000009

Total Bid: 30500 Response Date: 2022-06-22 Response Time: 19:31:13

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Joseph E Hager III
(304) 558-2306
joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 E-Rate Coordinator    30500.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
84131510    

Commodity Line Comments: The rate of pay requested for all E-rate Category 1 work is $2,541 per month, not to exceed $30,500 annually for 
the term of the contract.

Extended Description:
To provide E-rate Consultation for FCC E-Rate forms for the WV Library Commission. A program that provides discounts to assist schools and 
libraries in the US to obtain affordable telecommunications and internet access.



         Cindy Johnson 
P.O. Box 987             cindyjohnson@erateservices.com 

Sanford, NC 27331              919-353-1723 

 

 

 

BID PROPOSAL 

WEST VIRGINIA LIBRARY COMMISSION 

 

E-rate Services, LLC currently serves as the E-rate consultant for the West Virginia Library 
Commission.  We have enjoyed a successful partnership with the Commission.  The Category 1 
application that was filed for the 2022-2023 E-rate cycle has been approved prior to the start of 
this E-rate year.   

Cindy Johnson, President of E-rate Services, LLC, has worked with E-rate since the inception of 
the program.  This experience with the program provides a deeper understanding of the steps 
required to be successful in securing all available funds. 

E-rate Services, LLC is a women-owned business.  The company is a North Carolina certified 
Historically Underutilized Business (HUB).  E-rate Services, LLC is also a member of the Schools, 
Health, and Library Broadband Coalition (SHLB).  This organization is instrumental in impacting 
the E-rate program. 

All USAC trainings, virtual and face-to-face, are attended.  All E-rate related SHLB meetings are 
also attended.   

A list of references is attached.  Clients of similar size to the Library Commission’s Category 1 
application are IDEA Public Schools (137 schools and 6 administrative buildings) and Guilford 
County Schools (126 schools and 14 administrative buildings).  We provide all E-rate training for 
the school districts in Virginia and are the Tier II support for the Virginia Department of 
Education.  

Our Scope of Work is included.  The Library Commission has first-hand knowledge of our 
procedures and processes.  All work is organized in such a way that if an E-rate Services, LLC 
team member is indisposed another member picks up the work to ensure deadlines are met 
and all potential funding is obtained. 
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State of North Carolina 

electronic Vendor Portal System 


Search for Vendor Information

Change Search 
 New Search
Search Criteria: 

Company Name: E-rate Services

HUB Certification: Yes


Hub Status Abbreviation:

M = Minority, W = Female, D = Disabled, SE = Socially and Economically Disadvantaged, DBE = Disabled Business
Enterprise

Page 1 of 1 Total of 1 records found

Company
Name Address

City,
State County Zip Contact Info HUB

NC
SBE

Small
Bus.

E-rate Services,
LLC


PO Box
987


Sanford,
NC


LEE 27331 Contact: Johnson, Cindy

  Phone: 919-353-1723 x 
      Fax: 919-775-1421


    Email: cindyjohnson@erateservices.com

W
 No Yes
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        Cindy Johnson 
P.O. Box 987        cindy@erateservices.com 

Sanford, NC 27331            919-353-1723 

                       EIN #33-1102006 

                        CRN #16060902 

E-rate Consulting Scope of Work 

E-rate Services, LLC: 

• Establish shared Dropbox folders for joint access to documents 
• Review of current contracts 

o Identify quantities to see if needs are met 
o Identify end dates and contract extensions 

• Discuss existing and future buildings 
o Relocations 

• Identify all E-Rate funding possibilities 
• Prepare planning documents based on prior E-rate applications 
• Review current and previous E-rate cycle to determine if there is unfinished work 
• Compute Category Two planning budgets 
• Minimum of one annual visit to explain changes and opportunities in the E-rate 

program and to review the rules that are most likely to be overlooked.  Other 
visits are as needed 

• Provide timeline for benchmark tasks and deadline reminders 
• Complete all application forms, filings and required correspondence in timely 

manner 
o Bids are organized, and a draft selection rubric provided 
o Draft applications are reviewed by district prior to submittal 

• Answer service provider questions related to the E-rate process 
• Notify bidders of selection results 
• Become the point of contact for all reviews, audits and appeals related to 

contracted work 
• Answer all Program Integrity Assurance (PIA) and Payment Quality Assurance 

(PQA) questions 
• Prepare and respond to Selective Review Audits 
• Prepare and file SLD and FCC Appeals related to contracted work 
• Answer compliance questions and eligibility issues 
• Prepare and follow-up with service substitutions, and SPIN number changes 
• Answer questions concerning E-Rate policies 
• Require service providers to submit bids to both the Applicant and to E-rate 

Services so we can organize bids and prepare draft selection rubrics for you to 
edit 

• Organize, retain, and share all documents for required 10-year period 
o Documents are stored in a shared Dropbox file 



o Archives are kept on an external hard drive in a separate location
• Monitor disbursements to ensure bills are either discounted or refunds

received
• Provide quarterly disbursement reports
• Provide monthly status updates for a three-year period
• Provide neon labels notating the year equipment may be moved for E-rate

funded Category Two equipment if Category Two funds are awarded
• If needed, provide Board presentation material tailored to your applications
• Provide Category Two training to Libraries, if requested



REFERENCES

Applicant Finance Officer E-mail Tech Contact E-mail Phone number

Alexander County Schools Sharon Mehaffy smehaffey@alexander.k12.nc.us Kim Bishop kbishop@alexander.k12.nc.us 828-632-8862
Asheboro City Schools Sandra Spivey sspivey@asheboro.k12.nc.us Anthony Woodyard awoodyard@asheboro.k12.nc.us 336-625-5104
Beaufort County Schools Stephanie Godley sgodley@beaufort.nc.us 252-940-6610
Carteret County Schools Mike McKay mike.mckay@carteretk12.org 252-241-1110
Charlotte Meck Library Angie Myers amyers@cmlibrary.org 704-416-0607
Craven Pamlico Reg Library Kat Clowers kat.clowers@cpcrl.org Lydia Davis lydia.davis@cpcrl.org 252-638-7814
Davie County Schools Butch Rooney rooneyb@davie.k12.nc.us 336-751-5921
Elkin City Jan Zachary zacharyj@elkin.k12.nc.us Britt Shaw shawB@elkin.k12.nc.us 336-835-3135

Greensboro Public Library Dena Keesee
Dena.Keesee@greensboro-
nc.gov Tommy Joseph tommy.joseph@greensboro-nc.gov 336-373-2603

Guilford Prep Academy Annette Lewis alewis@guilfordprep.org 336-954-1344
Guilford County Schools Clark Poole PooleR2@gcsnc.com 704-202-0221
IDEA Public Schools Dennis Stewart dennis.stewart@ideapublicschools.org 956-351-3197
Kannapolis City Schools Heather Edmisten heather.edmisten@kcs.k12.nc.us 704-785-1630
Lee County Schools Kelly Jones kjones@lee.k12.nc.us James Hunter rhunter@lee.k12.nc.us 919-774-6226
Lexington City Schools Lisa Jones ljones@lexcs.org Celia Gossett cgossett@lexcs.org 336-309-8439
Mecklenburg County Govt. William Stockdale william.stockdate@mecklenburgcountyn 704-591-6992
Mitchell County Schools Danny Young dyoung@mcsnc.org Douglas Terrill dterrill@mcsnc.org 828-208-0383

Montgomery County Schools Mitch Taylor
Mitch.taylor@montgomery.k12.nc
.us Brian Helms brian.helms@montgomery.k12.nc.us 910-220-7703

Moore Co Schools Kendt Eckland keklund@ncmcs.org 910-947-2976
Mooresville City Schools Scott Smith ssmith@mgsd.k12.nc.us 704-658-2503
Mount Airy City Schools Justin Robertson jrobertson@mtairy.k12.nc.us 336-469-9352
Orange County Schools Rhonda Rath rhonda.rath@orange.k12.nc.us Susana Oates susana.oates@orange.k12.nc.us 919-245-4100 

Robeson County Schools Erica Setzer erica.setzer@robeson.k12.nc.us Everette Teal everette.teal@robeson.k12.nc.us 910-827-4405
Rowan Salisbury Schools David Blattner david.blattner@rss.k12.nc.us 704-630-6066
Rutherford County Schools Kim Carpenter khcarpenter@rcsnc.org 828-288-2221

Stanly Co Schools Shawn Britt shawn.britt @stanlycountyschools.org 704-961-3051
Whiteville City Schools Morgan Norris mfairfax@whiteville.k12.nc.us 910-234-5983
Yancey County Schools Karen Banks karenbanks@yanceync.net 828-776-5001
Virgiana Department of Education* Dr. Susan Clair susanclair@doe.virginia.gov 704-786-92818
       *We provide Tier 2 support for the Virginia State E-rate Coordinator
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